before the Counselling Cell, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi and the terms of settlement
were written in the form of Settlement dated 05.09.2024. It is submitted that
petitioner no.1 and respondent no. 2 have obtained divorce on 29.05.2025 and the
petitioner no.1 has paid the entire settlement amount of Rs. 13,50,000/- (Rupees
Thirteen Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) along with the istridhan to respondent no. 2 and
respondent No. 2 has transferred the registration of vehicle Wagon R (Silver Colour)
in the name of petitioner No. 1 and has also handed over its RC and key as per the
schedule in the settlement.